The individual or household at the time of application has been a resident of the city 
for at least one hundred eighty (180) days and eligible under the state of Utah energy 
assistance program (HEAT) with a combined household income no greater than one 
hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the federal poverty level in effect as of January 1 of 
each calendar year. 

B.   The individual or household presents to the city written proof of eligibility under 
HEAT to the satisfaction of the city. 

C.   The resident or household has actually paid the MEUT for natural gas and/or electrical